estimates the change based on an instantaneous increase
or decrease in the floating interest rates to which Barwon
Health is exposed, and has been determined based the
exposure to interest rates at the reporting date, and the
stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the
financial year and being held constant throughout the
reporting period.  For equity prices, the sensitivity analysis
technique estimates the change based on an instantaneous
increase or decrease in the value of instruments at the
reporting date.

.

Taking into account past performance, future expectations,
economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, Barwon Health believes
the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the
next 12 months:

- A parallel shift of +0.25% ( 25 basis points) and –0.75%
(75 basis points) in market interest rates

- A parallel shift of +10% and -10% in market prices of
listed equities

The following table discloses the impact on net operating
result and equity for each category of financial instrument
held by Barwon Health at year end as presented to key
management personnel, if changes in the relevant risk
occur.

Interest Rate Risk Price Risk

-0.75% 0.25% -10% 10%

2012  Carrying
Amount

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 13,111 (98) (98) (33) (33) - - - -

Receivables 11,305 - - - - - - - -

Other Financial Assets -
Equities

4,414 - - - - - (463) - 463

Investments 34,659 (260) (260) (87) (87) - - - -

63,489 (358) (358) (120) (120) - (463) - 463

Financial Liabilities

Trade Creditors and Other
Payables

19,538 - - - - - - - -

Refundable Entrance Fees 5,425 - - - - - - - -

Interest Bearing Liabilities 260 (2) (2) (1) (1) - - - -

25,223 (2) (2) (1) (1) - - - -

Total (360) (360) (121) (121) - (463) - 463

Interest Rate Risk Price Risk

-0.75% 0.25% -10% 10%

2013  Carrying
Amount

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,189 (84) (84) 28 28  -  -  -  -

Receivables  12,046  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Other Financial Assets -
Equities

8,194  -  -  -  -  - (463)  -  463

Investments 39,773 (298) (298) 99 99  -  -  -  -

71,202 (382) (382) 127  127  - (463)  -  463

Financial Liabilities

Trade Creditors and Other
Payables

20,934  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Refundable Entrance Fees 5,252  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Interest Bearing Liabilities 114 (1) (1)  -   -   -   -   -   -

26,300 (1) (1) 0 0  -  -  -  -

Total (383) (383) 127 127  - (463)  - 463

.

133

NOTE 24 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS continued

Note 24(f) Fair Value

The fair values and net fair values of financial instrument
assets and liabilities are measured as the fair value of
financial instrument assets and liabilities with standard
terms and conditions and traded in active liquid markets
are determined with reference to quoted market prices.

Barwon Health considers that the carrying amount of
financial instrument assets and liabilities recorded in the
financial statements to be a fair approximation of their fair
values, because of the short-term nature of the financial